
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008826-2023 

Contract

TfGM NDORS Online Booking System

Transport For Greater Manchester

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008826

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b641  

Published 27 March 2023, 1:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport For Greater Manchester

2 Piccadilly Place

MANCHESTER

M13BG

Contact

Imran Lobania

Email

imran.lobania@tfgm.com

Telephone

+44 1612441831

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008826-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008826-2023
mailto:imran.lobania@tfgm.com


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD33 - Manchester

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.tfgm.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Provision of Public Transport

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TfGM NDORS Online Booking System

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.tfgm.com


Page 3 to 6

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

TfGM have awarded a contract for the provision of 'software as a service' of an Online
Booking System which drivers use to book National Driver Offender Retraining Scheme
('NDORS') courses (commonly referred to as 'speed awareness courses').

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £317,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

TfGM have awarded a contract for the provision of 'software as a service' of an Online
Booking System which drivers use to book National Driver Offender Retraining Scheme
('NDORS') courses (commonly referred to as 'speed awareness courses').

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-008815

/Notice/008815-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clarity Information Systems Ltd

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Companies House

06221390

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £317,500



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport for Greater Manchester

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T03:00:09+0100
	TCPDF




